Mayor & Council Minutes Community Center - 22 Snug Harbor Avenue - Highlands Friday, June 30, 2017 12:00 p.m.

As per requirement of Public Law 1975, Chapter 231, notice is hereby given that this is a Regular Meeting of the Borough of Highlands Mayor and Council and all requirements have been met. Notice has been transmitted to the Asbury Park Press and the Two River Times. Notice has been posted on the public bulletin board. Formal Action will be taken.

Call to Order **Meeting Statement** Roll Call

SPECIAL MEETING: 12:00pm Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call

Resolutions

R-17-134 – Renewal of	American Legion	Twinlight Post	143 Liquor License	for the 2017-2018 Term

Public Comments: Adjourn:

Mayor & Council Minutes Community Center - 22 Snug Harbor Avenue - Highlands Friday, June 30, 2017 12:00 p.m.

SPECIAL MEETING: 12:00PM

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

ROLL CALL:

Present: Ms. Broullon, Ms. Wells, & Mayor O'Neil (via phone)

Absent: Mr. Card & Ms. D'Arrigo

Also Present: Bonnie Brookes, Deputy Borough Clerk

Brian Chabarek, Borough Attorney

Resolutions

R-17-134 - Renewal of American Legion Twinlight Post 143 Liquor License for the 2017-2018 Term

A motion to approve this resolution was offered by Councilmember Broullon and seconded by Councilmember Wells.

ROLL CALL:

AYE: Ms. Broullon, Ms. Wells, Mayor O'Neil (3)

NAY: None (0)

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN: None (0)

R-17-134 has been properly approved.

Public Comments:

Councilmember Wells opened the meeting to the public for comment. Seeing no one from the public wishing to speak Councilmember Wells closed the meeting to the public.

Adjourn:

A motion to adjourn was offered by Councilmember Broullon and seconded by Councilmember Wells. The meeting was adjourned at 12:10pm.

Approval of the Minutes

A motion to approve the Minutes of June 30th 2017 was made by Councilmember Broullon and seconded by Councilmember Wells.

AYE: Ms. Broullon, Ms. Wells, Mayor O'Neil (3)

NAY: None (0) ABSENT: None (0)

ABSTAIN: Mr. Card & Ms. D'Arrigo (2)

I, Bonnie Brookes, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be the action of the Governing Body at its meeting held July 19, 2017.

Approve:

Richard W. O'Neil. Mayor

Attest

Bonnie Brookes RMC, Deputy Cler



BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 17-134

RENEWAL OF LIQUOR LICENSE FOR AMERICAN LEGION TWINLIGHT POST 143 FOR THE 2017-2018 TERM

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control (ABC) has implemented a new electronic, web based licensing called POSSE ABC; and,

WHEREAS, renewal application has been filed or submitted through the POSSE ABC portal as directed by the ABC; and,

WHEREAS, the submitted, renewal application have been accepted via POSSE ABC, the Municipal fees have been paid and a Tax Clearance Certificate has been received for the following licensee; and,

WHEREAS, the applicant is qualified to be licensed per standards established by Title 33 of the New Jersey Statutes, regulations promulgated there under, and pertinent Borough Ordinances; and,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the renewal of the following Liquor License for the 2017-2018 term from July 1st 2017 to June 30th 2018, is hereby authorized:

File Number	License Number	Licensee	Establishment			
- Club License -						
166499	1317-31-027-001	American Legion Twinlight	American Legion			
		Post 143	Twinlight Post 143			

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON	X		X			
CARD						Χ
D'ARRIGO						Χ
WELLS		Χ	Χ			
O'NEIL			Χ			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Deputy Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at a Special Meeting, held June 30th, 2017. WITNESS my hand this 30th day of June 2017.

Tome Diales

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Deputy Municipal Clerk



BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS

42 Shore Drive, Highlands, NJ 07732 732-872-1224

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands is holding a special meeting on Friday, June 30th at 12:00 p.m. The purpose of the meeting is to approve the liquor license renewal for the American Legion Twinlight Post 143. This meeting will be held at the Highlands Community Center, 22 Snug Harbor Avenue, Highlands and is open to the public.